TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM777254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAXX FITNESS HOLDCO, LLC		12/28/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXX MANAGEMENT CONSULTING LLC	
Street Address:	2 CORPORATE DRIVE	
City:	SHELTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4444237	THE MAXX FITNESS CLUBZZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125939175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-980-0120 pto@fkks.com Email:

Catherine M.C. Farrelly **Correspondent Name:**

Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021373.0200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine M.C. Farrelly		
SIGNATURE:	/cmcf/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MAXX FITNESS Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007934 FRAME: 0263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of December 28, 2022, by and between MAXX FITNESS HOLDCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 2 Corporate Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 ("Assignor") and MAXX MANAGEMENT CONSULTING LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company having a business address of 2 Corporate Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registration, the rights represented thereby, and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark").

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.	Services
United States	AIII XXX	4,444,237	Class 41: Providing fitness and exercise facilities

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the registration therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the registration therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith.

MAXX FITNESS HOLDCO, LLC

Name: MATTHEW O'AMICO

Title: MEMBER

RECORDED: 12/29/2022

MAXX MANAGEMENT CONSULTING

LLC

Name: MATTHEON DIAMICO

Title: MMBCA

FKKS3507960v.1 21373.200